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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

April 17,2008

Ms. Anne K. Quinlan, Esq
Surface Transportation Board
Office of Proceedings
395 E Street, SW
Washington, DC 20423-0001

Dear Ms. Quinlan:

Please find attached, one (1) copy of the Memorandum of Options, Rights of First Refusal and
Remarketing Rights dated March 27, 2008 between the following parties:

Assignee: Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.
733 Marquelte Avenue, Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Assignor: The David J. Joseph Company
300 Pike Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Please see Schedule 1 attached hereto for the equipment, (55) railcars, involved in this transaction.

This filing is to appear in the index as follows: Memorandum of Options, Rights of First Refusal and
Remarketing Rights dated March 27, 2008 related to fifty-five (55) railcars bearing reporting marks: NAFX
54009 - 54065, sporadic.

Please file this as a secondary document under Recordation Number 27461 -B as it relates to documents
previously Tiled with the Surface Transportation Board under Recordation Numbers 27461 through 27461-
A. The filing fee in the amount of S35.00 can be charged to our account.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (513)
419-6062.

Sincerely,

/'

jlie Woodard
Documentation Coordinator

Enclosures

Rail Equipment Croup 300 Pike Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4214

Phone (513) 419-6200
Fax (51 3) 419-6221
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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
MEMORANDUM OF OPTIONS. RIGHTS OF FIRST REFUSAL AND REMARKET1NG

RIGHTS

This Memorandum of Options. Rights of First Refusal and Remarketing Rights (the
"Memorandum of Rights") is entered into as of this 27th day of March. 2008, by and between
THF. DAVID .1. JOSEPH COMPANY, a Delaware Corpoialion, ("Seller") and WELLS FARGO
hQl'IPMl-NT FINANCE. INC.. a Minnesota corporation ("Buyer").

W I T N E S S E T H :

WHEREAS. Buyer and Seller are parties lo that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement
dated as of March 27. 2008 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Buyer purchased Seller's
entire right, title and interest in and to the railroad cars identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto
(collectively, the "

WHEREAS, the Cars are suhject to the Lease identified on Schedule I (the "Lease"),

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Agreement, Buyer
granted Seller certain options, rights of first refusal and remarkcting rights, which the parties
intend wi l l opeiute as a lien on the Cars:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants and
conditions contained herein and in the Agreement, the parties do hereby confirm that the options.
rights of first refusal and remarkeling rights granted Sellei by Buyer pursuant to the Agreement
shall opeiale js a lien on said Cars and said Cars shall not be sold, leased or otherwise transferred
by Buyer except in accordance with and subject to the terms and provisions of said options, rights
of first refusal and remarketing rights

Upon expiration or termination of said options, rights of first refusal and remarketing
rights referred to herein. Seller and Buyer shall file an instrument with the Surface Transportation
Board ol the U.S. Department of Transportation terminating said options, rights of first refusal
.ind lemarkeling lights of tecord

This Memorandum of Rights, being further documentation of the sales, conveyances and
transactions contemplated by the Agreement, neilhfi expands upon nor l imi t s the rights and
obligations of the parties under the Agreement.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the panics hereto have caused this Memorandum of Rights
to he executed and delivered by their duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth
dhove. hut shall he etlective as ol the Closing Dale specified in the Agreement.

TlfE DAVID J/JOSEPH COMPANY

Title: Executive Vice President & C'FO

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC.



STATFi OF OHIO )
i SS

COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

On this 27'1' djy ol March. 2<K)S. before me the subscriber. Angela Denise Watts, a

Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, within and for said County and Slate,

appeared in person the within named James II. Goetz, to me personally known, who stated and

acknowledged that he is the Executive Vice President & CFO of The David J. Joseph Company, a

Delawaie corporation, and duly authorized by authority of the Board of Directors or By-laws of

said corpoiation in his capacity as such officer 10 execute and acknowledge this document for and

in the name and on behalf of said corporation and further stated and acknowledged that he has so

signed, executed and delivered this document as the free and voluntary act and deed of said

corporation, for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth and desiied

that the same might be recorded us such.

IN WITNESS WHERFIOF. I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 27Lh day of

March. 21)08.

i (Notary Signature)

My commission expires.



STATE OF JTi ••';'•' : H )
i SS:

COl.'NTYOF IVrVfi , ' i

On tliis V'day of _^!iiil__. 2008. befoie me the subscriber, f'1\Ltl fil**- Md"*-"'. j

Notary Public, duly commissioned, qual i f ied and acting, wi th in and for said County and State.

appealed in person the within named J./y. < l>>'< c-0"'ii'ji-' . to me personally

known, who staled and acknowledged that he/she is the /V/ of Wells Fargo

Equipment Finance. Inc.. a corporation, and duly authorized by authority of

the Board of Directors 01 By-laws of s«nd corporation in his/her capacity as. such officer 10

execute and acknowledge (his document for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation

and further stated and acknowledged that he/she lias so signed, executed and delivered tlm

document as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the consideration, uses

and purposes therein mentioned and set forth and desired that the same might be recorded as

such.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this £l"day of

P • ' • - / • .2008.

/d. //.
(Notary Signature)

My commission expires

!.Va



SCHEDULEI
TO

MEMORANDUM OF OPTIONS. RIGHTS OF FIRST REFUSAL AND REMARKETING

CARS

Fifi>-ll\e (55) railcais beaiing repi

Unit

Count

i

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 '

9

10

ll

12

Lessee
P.H GlatlefteTCornoany

P~H Glatfei:er"Comnany

P.H. Glatfel:cr Company

P "H""cTatfeHer Company

P H Glatfelter Company

P H Glatfeler Company

P.H Glaifoitei Company

P H Glatfelter Company

P H GTatfelter Comaany

P H Glatfolter Company

P H Glatlelter Company

P H Glatlelter Company '

13 PH. GlatteHer Company

14 " ~ P H. G atleitor Company

'" " 15 ~P~H G.atfelter Company

16 j "P H Glalfelter Company
1 7 ] " " P H Glat'e1ter"c6.-"np~aiw

18

19

20

21

. 22

"23

"24

25"

26

27"

28

23

30

31"

32

33

"""34

35

i 36

! "37

." 38

, 39

P H Glatfelte' Company

P H Glatielter Company

P H Glatlelter Company

P.H GlaKelter Compary

P H GlalfeHer Company

P.H. Glatfeler Company

' P".H"Giatfelier"c"orrpahy

P.H" Glatfelter Company

P H GTatfeiteTCompany

P H Glatfelter Company

P H Glatlelter Company

P H Glatfelter Company

P.H Glatfelter Company

P.H Gfarfelter Company

P H Glalfelter Company

P H Glatfelter Company

" P H Glatfelte-'CotTipany"

PH Glatfelter Company

P H Glatfellei Company

P h Glatfelter Company
0 H Glalfoiter Company

P.H. Glatlelter Company

RIGHTS

jrting nwks:

AAR

Reportina Marks
"NAF-X
NAf X

NAFX

" NAFX :

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

"NAFX"
NAFX"

" NAFX"
r NAFX "1

NAFX

"NAFX
NAFX

NAF-X"

NA'FX
NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

"" NAFX" "
NAFX

"" "NAFX
NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NA'FX"" "

FNAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

540"41

~ "54042" ~

54045

54049"

54050"

54051

54052 '

54053 i

54054

54055

54056

54057 "

54059

54039""

54040

54043" " ",

54"d44

54046

54047

54043

54058

" ~54C60

54061

54062" 1

54063"

540"64

54065 ,

54009

54010

54011

540"12

54013 .

' 54014"" !

54016 "

540V

54C'9

" ~54G20

54021



40

41

42

43

44

45"

46

4?"

48

49

50"

51

52

53

54

55

PH

PH

P.H

PH

PH

"PIT

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

' ~"P H"

PH

PH

PH

Glatfelter Company

Glatfeller Company

Glatfelter Company

Glatfelter Company

Glalfelter Company

GfatfeFeTcompany

Glatfelter Company

Glatfelter Company

Glatfelter Company

Glatfelter Company

Glatfelter Company

Glatleitar Company

Giatie'ter Company

Glatfeiter Company

Glatfelter Company

Glatfelter Company

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAf-X

NAFX"""

NAFX

""NAFX
NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

~~~NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

NAFX

54022

54023

54024

54025

54026

54027"

54028

54029

54C30

54031

54032

54033

54034

54035

54336

54037

LKASE: Car Leasing Agreement 471I-97-0 and Rider No. 3 Renewal No. 1 to Car
Leasing Agreement 4711-97 dated August 10. 2(K)7 by and between The David J Joseph
Company (as assignee of (ietieral Electric Railcar Services Corporation) and P.H. Glatfelter
Company


